
DEPARTMENT SERVICE OFFICERS 
 

VETERANS R. Keith Jeffers……………………………………. (740) 645-2108          
SERVICE 1044 Kraus Beck Rd., Gallipolis, OH 45631 
DIRECTOR Email: jeffersvfw@gmail.com 
 
DEPARTMENT SERVICE OFFICER (DSO) 
Eric Drake………………… ………………..……..…………………. (216) 522-3510  
 
VFW/VA Regional Office Cleveland…………………..................... (216) 522-3510 
1240 East 9th Street, Room 1013-A, Cleveland, OH 44199 
Fax: (216) 522-7335 Email:  Eric.Drake@va.gov 
 
VFW/VA Regional Office Cleveland (Out-based) Cincinnati……. (513) 684-2661 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 225, Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Fax:  (513) 684-2660  Email:  VFW.VBACLE@va.gov 
 
 
ASSISTANT DEPARTMENT SERVICE OFFICERS (ADSO) 
 
VFW/VA Regional Office Cleveland…………............................ (216) 522-3510 
1240 East 9th Street, Room 1013-A, Cleveland, OH 44199 
Fax: (216) 522-7335 
  
Lora Viars  Email:  Lora.Viars@va.gov 
William Battle  Email:  William.Battle1@va.gov 
Nathan Metz  Email:  Nathan.Metz@va.gov 
Eric Hall   Email: Eric.Hall325@va.gov 
 
 
 
CINCINNATI  ASSISTANT DEPARTMENT SERVICE OFFICERS (ADSO) 
 
VFW/VA Regional Office Cleveland (Out-based) Cincinnati….. (513) 684-2661 
311 Elm Street, Suite 330, Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Fax: (513) 684-2660  
  
Rodney Henry               Email: Rodney.Henry1@va.gov   
                        
 
VFW/VA Medical Center-Cincinnati…………………...................... (513) 475-6439 
 
   Email:  
3200 Vine St. Rm B-148, Cincinnati, OH 45220 
Fax: (513) 475-6346 
 
VFW/VA Medical Center – Dayton…………………….. (937) 268-6511 Ext: 2964 
 
Truman Mark Conrad  Email: Truman.Conrad@va.gov 
4100 W. 3rd Street, Rm 1D-145C, Dayton, OH 45428 
Fax:  
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